Scoring system: Which Mindset Are You?

Read each statement about intelligence and decide and circle your response
1. Your intelligence is something very basic about you that you can’t change very much 

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


2. You can learn new things but you can’t really change how intelligent you are

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


3. No matter how much intelligence you have, you can always change it quite a bit

	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


4. You can substantially change how intelligent you are

	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


Read each statement about personal qualities and circle your response
1. You are a certain kind of person, and there is not much that can be done to really change it

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


2. No matter what kind of person you are, you can always change it substantially

	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


3. You can do things differently, but the important parts of who you are can’t really be changed

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


4. You can always change basic things about the kind of person you are

	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	Strongly agree
	Agree
	Mostly Agree
	Mostly Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree


Scoring: how it works
Student responses are scored (given a numerical value) according to the scales above. These numbers are input into a spread sheet and then an average score calculated for each student- the higher the score out of 6, the greater the growth mindset. 

Logistics
The questionnaire and spread sheet will be mail merged so that the name of each student is printed in the top corner of the questionnaire to allow returns to be tracked, and to study individual cases. This would potentially allow for analysis of mindset within key groups such as FSM, SEN. Questionnaires will be distributed in register trays, and tutors provided with instructions regarding the handing out, completion and collection during a morning registration. 

